## Maryam Mustafa Kingdom of Bahrain

maryam.mustafa@bqa.gov.bh

Dr. Maryam Mustafa is the Chief Executive of the Education and Training Quality Authority (BQA), in the Kingdom of Bahrain. Dr. Maryam held a number of posts over the last two decades focusing on shaping and delivering national education and training sector reforms.

Prior to her appointment at BQA, Dr. Maryam was the Secretary to the Supreme Council for the Development of Education and Training, leading the government's education team and serving as the Director of Education Projects at Bahrain's Economic Development Board.

She began her career at the Ministry of Education before moving to the Economic Development Board as one of the founding members of the National Education Reform Project Management Office, where she worked closely with international partners overseeing the establishment of the BQA and Bahrain Teachers College. Dr. Maryam held the position of Director of Corporate at Bahrain Teachers college.

She is also a member of the Higher Education Council and Isa bin Salman Education Charitable Trust Board of Trustees.

Dr. Maryam completed her PhD in Education Policy from UCL Institute of Education (2019) and has an MBA from IE Business School Madrid (2012)